COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19

BY-LAW NO. 1596

A By-law of the County of St. Paul No. 19 in the Province of Alberta to impose several rates of taxation for all purposes as indicated below for the year 2012.

WHEREAS the following requisitions were received for the purpose indicated;

AND WHEREAS the assessed values are shown on the Tax Roll of the County of St. Paul No. 19;

AND WHEREAS the rates shown hereinafter set out are deemed necessary to provide the amounts of the said requisitions;

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of the power conferred upon it by Section 353 of the Municipal Government Act, the Council of the County of St. Paul No. 19 enacts as follows:

THAT the County Administrator be, and is hereby authorized to levy taxes on the assessed value of all lands, improvements and property set out in the Assessment Roll and situated within the respective districts within the boundaries of the County of St. Paul No. 19 for the purpose indicated:

	Mill Rate	Assessed <u>Value</u>	Requisition Amount
Alberta School Foundation Fund			
Residential & Farmland Non-Residential	2.3315 3.8525	694,065,370.00 442,410,970.00	1,618,213 1,704,388
Waste Management	0.7500	1,301,005,680.00	975,754
Municipal Purposes			
Residential	3.7595	619,173,570.00	2,327,783
Farmland	12.4115	74,891,800.00	929,520
Machinery & Equipment	16.0048	163,748,450.00	2,620,761
Non-Residential	16.0048	442,410,970.00	7,080,699
Seniors Contained Unit	3.7595	780,890.00	2,936
MD Foundation	.2196	1,300,224,790.00	285,543

17,545,597

This Bylaw shall come into force and effect immediately upon the passing thereof.

Read a first time in Council this 10th day of April, A.D. 2012.

Read a second time in Council this 10th day of April, A.D. 2012.

Read a third time in Council this 10th day of April, A.D. 2012.

(Original signed by Reeve S. Upnam)	(Original signed by CAO Sheila Kitz)	
Reeve	Chief Administrative Officer	